- 2024 Not Too Hot for Pygmies
’ Showmanship Clinic & Open Show

Saturday Youth Show Clinic begins at 8:00 am. Youth Classes following Clinic
Sunday Open Show begins at 8:00 am

Youth Judge: Tammi Josephson Herdname: Pygmy Goats by T.J.

SATURDAY YOUTH SHOWMANSHIP (all ages as of 1/1/24) YOUTH SHOW ONLY
**0On entry form, under Name of Goat fill in which showmanship class, and under Date of Birth, fill
in the youth’s date of birth. You don’t need to declare which goat is being used for showmanship.

CLASS A - Minis (ages 5-8 years)

CLASS B - Juniors (ages 9-10 years)

CLASS C - Intermediates (ages 11-13 years)

CLASS D — Seniors (ages 14-19 years)

*All Sustained Futurity Entries enter in their appropriate age class.*

Youth Show on 8/10/24 Open Show on 8/11/24

WETHERS (ALL SHOWS)

OLDEST

YOUNGEST

OLDEST

YOUNGEST

CLASS E - Prospect (All ages)

n/a

8/10/24

n/a

8/11/24

CLASS F - 0-3 months

4/11/24

8/10/24

4/12/24

8/11/24

CLASS G — 4-7 months

12/11/23

4/10/24

12/12/23

4/11/24

CLASS H — 8-11 months

8/11/23

12/10/23

8/12/23

12/11/23

CLASS I- 12-15 months

4/11/23

8/10/23

4/12/23

8/11/23

CLASS J- 16-19 months

12/11/22

4/10/23

12/12/22

4/11/23

CLASS K- 20-23 months

8/11/22

12/10/22

8/12/22

12/11/22

CLASS L- Two Years Old

8/11/21

8/10/22

8/12/21

8/11/22

CLASS M - Three Years Old

8/11/20

8/10/21

8/12/20

8/11/21

CLASS N - Four Years and Older

n/a

8/10/20

n/a

8/11/20

BEST WETHER & RESERVE BEST WETHER

cLass McD—Master Champlon Doe Class (all open shows)

Youth Show on 8/10/24

Open Show on 8/11/24

JUNIOR DOES (ALL SHOWS)

OLDEST

YOUNGEST

OLDEST

YOUNGEST

CLASS 1 — Junior Doe Kids 0-3 months

4/11/24

8/10/24

4/12/24

8/11/24

CLASS 2 — Intermediate Doe Kids 4-6 months

1/11/24

4/10/24

1/12/24

4/11/24

CLASS 3 — Intermediate Doe Kids 7-9 months

10/11/23

1/10/24

10/12/23

1/11/24

CLASS 4 — Senior Doe Kids 10-12 months

7/11/23

10/10/23

7/12/23

10/11/23

CLASS 5- Junior Dry Yearling 13-14 months

5/11/23

7/10/23

5/12/23

7/11/23

CLASS 6 — Inter. Dry Yearling 15-16 months

3/11/23

5/10/23

3/12/23

5/11/23

CLASS 7- Senior. Dry Yearling 17-19 months

12/11/22

3/10/23

12/12/22

3/11/23

CLASS 8- Senior Dry Yearling 20-23 months

8/11/22

12/10/22

8/12/22

12/11/22




JUNIOR CHAMPION DOE & RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION DOE

Youth Show on 8/10/24 Open Show on 8/11/24

SENIOR DOES (ALL SHOWS)

OLDEST

YOUNGEST

OLDEST

YOUNGEST

CLASS 9 - Milking Doe, Any Age

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

CLASS 10 - Freshened Yearling*

8/11/22

n/a

8/12/22

n/a

CLASS 11 - Two Year Olds 24-27 months

4/11/22

8/10/22

4/12/22

8/11/22

CLASS 12 - Two Year Olds 28-31 months

12/11/21

4/10/22

12/12/21

4/11/22

CLASS 13 - Two Year Olds 32-35 months

8/11/21

12/10/21

8/12/21

12/11/21

CLASS 14 - Three Year Olds

8/11/20

8/10/21

8/12/20

8/11/21

CLASS 15 - Four Year Olds

8/11/19

8/10/20

8/12/19

8/11/20

CLASS 16 - Five Year and Older

n/a

8/10/19

n/a

8/11-19

*includes freshened (having kidded) does under 1 year. Does need not be in milk.

SENIOR CHAMPION DOE & RES. SENIOR CHAMPION DOE
GRAND CHAMPION DOE & RES. GRAND CHAMPION DOE

cLAss MCB—Master Champlon Buck Class (all open shows)

Youth Show on 8/10/24

Open Show 8/11/24

JUNIOR BUCKS (ALL SHOWS)

OLDEST

YOUNGEST

OLDEST

YOUNGEST

CLASS 17 - Junior Buck Kids, 0-3 months

4/11/24

8/10/24

4/12/24

8/11/24

CLASS 18 - Inter. Buck Kids, 4-6 months

1/11/24

4/10/24

1/12/24

4/11/24

CLASS 19 - Inter. Buck Kids, 7-9 months

10/11/23

1/10/24

10/12/23

1/11/24

CLASS 20 - Senior Buck Kids, 10-12 months

7/11/23

10/10/23

7/12/23

10/11/23

JUNIOR CHAMPION BUCK & RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION BUCK

SENIOR BUCKS (ALL SHOWS)

OLDEST

YOUNGEST

OLDEST

YOUNGEST

CLASS 21 - 13-17 months

2/11/23

7/10/23

2/12/23

7/11/22

CLASS 22 - 18-23 months

8/11/22

2/10/23

8/12/22

2/11/23

CLASS 23 - Two Year Olds

8/11/21

8/10/22

8/12/21

8/11/22

CLASS 24 - Three Year Old & Older

N/A

8/10/21

N/A

8/11/21

SENIOR CHAMPION BUCK & RES. SENIOR CHAMPION BUCK
GRAND CHAMPION BUCK & RES. GRAND CHAMPION BUCK

N.P.G.A. RULES TO GOVERN. N.P.G.A. SANCTIONED. Only animals with original registration papers or
registration papers with transfers less than ninety (90) days will be allowed to show.
N.P.G.A. RULES: https://www.npga-pygmy.com/ files/ugd/51ca65 60d5e036fa9f4142abe94c721b369d14.pdf

Original Registration Papers Must Be Present At The Show.




