2024 Not Too Hot for Pygmies Showmanship Clinic & Open Show

August 10th & 11th * Rogers Ranch, Terra Bella, CA

Saturday Youth Show Clinic begins at 8:00 am. Youth Classes following Clinic Sunday Open Show begins at 8:00 am

Youth Judge: Tammi Josephson Herdname: Pygmy Goats by T.J.

SATURDAY YOUTH SHOWMANSHIP (all ages as of 1/1/24) YOUTH SHOW ONLY

**On entry form, under Name of Goat fill in which showmanship class, and under Date of Birth, fill in the youth's date of birth. You don't need to declare which goat is being used for showmanship.

CLASS A - Minis (ages 5-8 years)
CLASS B - Juniors (ages 9-10 years)
CLASS C - Intermediates (ages 11-13 years)
CLASS D – Seniors (ages 14-19 years)

^{*}All Sustained Futurity Entries enter in their appropriate age class.*

	Youth Show on 8/10/24		Open Show	w on 8/11/24
WETHERS (ALL SHOWS)	OLDEST	YOUNGEST	OLDEST	YOUNGEST
CLASS E - Prospect (All ages)	n/a	8/10/24	n/a	8/11/24
CLASS F - 0-3 months	4/11/24	8/10/24	4/12/24	8/11/24
CLASS G – 4-7 months	12/11/23	4/10/24	12/12/23	4/11/24
CLASS H – 8-11 months	8/11/23	12/10/23	8/12/23	12/11/23
CLASS I- 12-15 months	4/11/23	8/10/23	4/12/23	8/11/23
CLASS J- 16-19 months	12/11/22	4/10/23	12/12/22	4/11/23
CLASS K- 20-23 months	8/11/22	12/10/22	8/12/22	12/11/22
CLASS L- Two Years Old	8/11/21	8/10/22	8/12/21	8/11/22
CLASS M - Three Years Old	8/11/20	8/10/21	8/12/20	8/11/21
CLASS N - Four Years and Older	n/a	8/10/20	n/a	8/11/20

BEST WETHER & RESERVE BEST WETHER

CLASS MCD-Master Champion Doe Class (all open shows)

	Youth Show on 8/10/24		Open Show on 8/11/24	
JUNIOR DOES (ALL SHOWS)	OLDEST	YOUNGEST	OLDEST	YOUNGEST
CLASS 1 – Junior Doe Kids 0-3 months	4/11/24	8/10/24	4/12/24	8/11/24
CLASS 2 – Intermediate Doe Kids 4-6 months	1/11/24	4/10/24	1/12/24	4/11/24
CLASS 3 – Intermediate Doe Kids 7-9 months	10/11/23	1/10/24	10/12/23	1/11/24
CLASS 4 – Senior Doe Kids 10-12 months	7/11/23	10/10/23	7/12/23	10/11/23
CLASS 5- Junior Dry Yearling 13-14 months	5/11/23	7/10/23	5/12/23	7/11/23
CLASS 6 – Inter. Dry Yearling 15-16 months	3/11/23	5/10/23	3/12/23	5/11/23
CLASS 7- Senior. Dry Yearling 17-19 months	12/11/22	3/10/23	12/12/22	3/11/23
CLASS 8- Senior Dry Yearling 20-23 months	8/11/22	12/10/22	8/12/22	12/11/22

JUNIOR CHAMPION DOE & RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION DOE

	Youth Show on 8/10/24		Open Show on 8/11/24	
SENIOR DOES (ALL SHOWS)	OLDEST	YOUNGEST	OLDEST	YOUNGEST
CLASS 9 - Milking Doe, Any Age	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
CLASS 10 - Freshened Yearling*	8/11/22	n/a	8/12/22	n/a
CLASS 11 - Two Year Olds 24-27 months	4/11/22	8/10/22	4/12/22	8/11/22
CLASS 12 - Two Year Olds 28-31 months	12/11/21	4/10/22	12/12/21	4/11/22
CLASS 13 - Two Year Olds 32-35 months	8/11/21	12/10/21	8/12/21	12/11/21
CLASS 14 - Three Year Olds	8/11/20	8/10/21	8/12/20	8/11/21
CLASS 15 - Four Year Olds	8/11/19	8/10/20	8/12/19	8/11/20
CLASS 16 - Five Year and Older	n/a	8/10/19	n/a	8/11-19

^{*}includes freshened (having kidded) does under 1 year. Does need not be in milk.

SENIOR CHAMPION DOE & RES. SENIOR CHAMPION DOE

GRAND CHAMPION DOE & RES. GRAND CHAMPION DOE

CLASS MCB-Master Champion Buck Class (all open shows)

	Youth Show on 8/10/24		Open Show 8/11/24	
JUNIOR BUCKS (ALL SHOWS)	OLDEST	YOUNGEST	OLDEST	YOUNGEST
CLASS 17 - Junior Buck Kids, 0-3 months	4/11/24	8/10/24	4/12/24	8/11/24
CLASS 18 - Inter. Buck Kids, 4-6 months	1/11/24	4/10/24	1/12/24	4/11/24
CLASS 19 - Inter. Buck Kids, 7-9 months	10/11/23	1/10/24	10/12/23	1/11/24
CLASS 20 - Senior Buck Kids, 10-12 months	7/11/23	10/10/23	7/12/23	10/11/23

JUNIOR CHAMPION BUCK & RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION BUCK

SENIOR BUCKS (ALL SHOWS)	OLDEST	YOUNGEST	OLDEST	YOUNGEST
CLASS 21 - 13-17 months	2/11/23	7/10/23	2/12/23	7/11/22
CLASS 22 - 18-23 months	8/11/22	2/10/23	8/12/22	2/11/23
CLASS 23 - Two Year Olds	8/11/21	8/10/22	8/12/21	8/11/22
CLASS 24 - Three Year Old & Older	N/A	8/10/21	N/A	8/11/21

SENIOR CHAMPION BUCK & RES. SENIOR CHAMPION BUCK GRAND CHAMPION BUCK & RES. GRAND CHAMPION BUCK



N.P.G.A. RULES TO GOVERN. N.P.G.A. SANCTIONED. Only animals with original registration papers or registration papers with transfers less than ninety (90) days will be allowed to show.

N.P.G.A. RULES: https://www.npga-pvgmv.com/ files/ugd/51ca65 60d5e036fa9f4142abe94c721b369d14.pdf

Original Registration Papers Must Be Present At The Show.